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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
 
 
SUMMARY OF CHANGES   
 
 
SECTION  SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
 
 
The following have been added by full text:  
 
 

W913FT-12-R-0035 
Questions and Answers 2 

Armored Vehicles 
 
 

1) Question: Two chassis seem applicable to the requirements; the Toyota Prado and the Toyota 4Runner.  Is 
one preferred over the other? 

 
Response: There is no preference.  However, proposed vehicles shall meet all the specifications stated in the 

solicitation. 
 
2) Question: The solicitation states the technical volume is limited to 15 pages front and back, however, if we 

submit via electronic mail, is the limitation still 15 pages or will 30 pages be accepted? 
 
 Response: Limitation is 15 pages front and back regardless of method of proposal submission. 
 
3) Question: Delivery is stated to an airport; does this mean air shipping is required, or will sea freight be 

accepted. 
 

Response: Sea freight is accepted as long as it is accomplished within the required delivery date. 
 
4) Question: If sea freight is accepted, will the buyer provide documentation to exempt the vehicles from 

customs clearance fees since the buyer is the US Embassy 
 
 Response: The contractor is responsible for all required documentation.  If there are documents that need to 

be signed by a Government representative, provide the documents and, if appropriate, the 
Government representative will sign.  Otherwise, all actions regarding customs clearance fees is 
undertaken by the contractor 

 
5) Question: Do these vehicles require a light weight run-flat option similar to light tactical military vehicles? 
 

Response: Yes. 
 
 
 
(End of Summary of Changes)  
 


